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2016-2017 DURHAM DISTRICT CHURCH / PASTOR 
 

CHURCH 
PASTOR / SPOUSE 

CHURCH ADDRESS 
PASTOR ADDRESS 

CHURCH PHONE 
PASTOR PHONE 

 

 2 7/31/16 

Beebe Chapel P. O. Box 170 
2349 Cherry Run Road 
Washington, NC 27889 
beebechapelchurch.org 

(252) 946-5571 C 

Rev. Joneice Carroll 810 N. Respess Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
joneicecarroll@yahoo.com 

(252) 974-1125 C 

 
Beebe Memorial 427 N. Respess Street 

Washington, NC 27889 
beebeMemorial@gmail.com 

(252) 946-0650 C 

Rev. Doris N. Gorham 606 Plant Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
revgorham@yahoo.com 

(252) 940-0229 H 
(252) 944-3696 C 

 
Chalk Level 5156 River Road 

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
P. O. Box 663 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
chalklevelcme55@yahoo.com 

(919) 557-7869 C 

Rev. Delores Perry 387 Pleasant Drive 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
perrydelores@att.net 

(919) 929-6912 H 
(919) 619-7490 C 

 
Erwin Temple 155 Erwin Temple Church Road 

Woodleaf, NC 27054 
P. O. Box 815 
Cooleemee, NC 27014 

(336) 284-4285 C 

Rev. Ervin Hannah / 
Sis. Daisy Hannah 

1214 Maplewood Avenue 
High Point, NC 27265 
ervinhannah@yahoo.com 
daisythannah@yahoo.com 

(336) 887-0437 H 

 
Faith 457 Wellingford Street 

Charlotte, NC 28213 
(704) 597-8249 C 
(704) 597-0579 F 

Rev. Laura Wilson / 
Bro. Richard Wilson 

1731 Falconhurst Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
pastorlblair@gmail.com 

(704) 592-9538 H 
(704) 315-9269 C 
(704) 597-0579 F 

 
Faucette Memorial 2124 Charles Street 

Durham, NC 27707 
(919) 493-4158 C 

Rev. Julian F. Couch, Jr. 4717 High Meadow Road 
Durham, NC 27712 
jfcouch43@aol.com 

(919) 620-1954 H 
(919) 605-6264 C 
(919) 560-0998 F 

 
Guilford Chapel 10320 S. Elm Street 

P. O. Box 750 
Middlesex, NC 27557 

(252) 235-5303 C 

Rev. Phyllis Cameron-Rhone/ 
Bro. Lonnie Rhone 

424 Manns Chapel Road 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
cmepastorcam@gmail.com 

(919) 918-3943 H 
(919) 444-3295 C 



2016-2017 DURHAM DISTRICT CHURCH / PASTOR 
 

CHURCH 
PASTOR / SPOUSE 

CHURCH ADDRESS 
PASTOR ADDRESS 

CHURCH PHONE 
PASTOR PHONE 

 

 3 7/31/16 

Hamlet Chapel 2855 Hamlet Chapel Road 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
hamletchapel@bellsouth.net 
hamletchapelcmechurch.org 

(919) 933-9747 C 

Rev. Charles Robertson / 
Min. Dianne Robertson 

2821 Mossy Meadow Drive 
High Point, NC 27265 
revrob1948@yahoo.com 

(336) 885-3289 H 
(336) 491-1149 C 

 
Helton Community 1021 Parkwood Avenue 

Charlotte, NC 28205 
(704) 776-9307 C 

Rev. Advertus A. Hoff, Jr. / 
Rev. Earlene Hoff 

2525 Spring Breeze Way 
Monroe, NC 28110 
advertush@hotmail.com 

(704) 607-8170 C 
 

 
Hoyt Memorial 229 N. Graham Hopedale Road 

Burlington, NC 27217 
(919) 323-5136 C 

Rev. Dr. W. Frazier Pegues / 
Rev. Dorothy W. Pegues 

1705 Willow Brook Court 
Mebane, NC 27302 
drwfgeese@yahoo.com 

(919) 568-8482 H 
(919) 323-5136 C 

 
Langford Chapel 113 South Johnson Street 

Monroe, NC 28112 
langfordchapel.org 

(704) 289-4055 C 

Rev. Sandra H. Gripper / 
Bro. Leroy Gripper 

9827 Fernspray Road 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
pastorgripper@gmail.com 

(704) 536 9717 H 
(704) 724-2721 C 
(704) 536 9717 F 

 
Logan Chapel 9505 Parkton Road 

Charlotte, NC 28215 
P. O. Box 25785 
Charlotte, NC 28229-5785 
lccme@bellsouth.net 

(704) 535-8106 C 
(704) 535-9470 F 

Rev. Drexel N. Mitchell, Sr. 7329 Frances Irene Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
pastorlccme@birch.net 

(704) 535-1793 H 
(704) 525-3003 C 

 
Mt. Zion 124 Lloyd Street 

Salisbury, NC 28144 
P. O. Box 2655 
Salisbury, NC 28145-2655 

(704) 637-6937 C 

Rev. Dr. Beverly G. Rose 124 Lloyd Street 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
beverlygrose20@hotmail.com 

(704) 637-5477 H 
(704) 640-1627 C 

 
New Horizon 1125 Corporation Pkwy, Suite 199 

Raleigh, NC 27610 
newhorizoncmechurch.org 
rev.mosley@newhorizoncmechurch.org 

(919) 255-3377 C 
(919) 255-3378 F 

Rev. William N. Mosley, Sr. 
Rev. Dr. Annette Mosley 

5121 Long Neck Court 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
williamos@aol.com 

(919) 212-1400 H 
(919) 810-2910 C 



2016-2017 DURHAM DISTRICT CHURCH / PASTOR 
 

CHURCH 
PASTOR / SPOUSE 

CHURCH ADDRESS 
PASTOR ADDRESS 

CHURCH PHONE 
PASTOR PHONE 

 

 4 7/31/16 

Parkwood Institutional 802 Tom Hunter Road 
Charlotte, NC 28213 
www.parkwoodcme.com 

(704) 921-4915 C 
(704) 921-4917 F 

Rev. Dr. Cathy C. Jones / 
Bro. Theodore Jones 

6524 White Pine Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28262 
revccjones53@hotmail.com 

(919) 441-5971 C  

 
Pleasant Hill 119 Bracey Street 

Hoffman, NC 28347 
(910) 281-0223 C 

Rev. Cleveland Cunningham / 
Sis. Valarie B. Cunningham 

5913 South Rocky River Road 
Monroe, NC 28112 
cunninghamcleveland@hotmail.com 

(704) 764-7749 H 
(980) 239-1714 C 

 
Prince Chapel 4471 Christian Chapel Church Road 

New Hill, NC 27562 
(919) 776-8062 C 

Rev. Clifford E. Harris, Jr. / 
Sis. Deaneatha Harris 

8132 Weeping Fig Lane 
P. O. Box 42458 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
revceharrisjr@aol.com 

(704) 619-1677 H 
(704) 576-7879 C 

 
Reid Memorial 1010 Bennett Street 

Greensboro, NC 27406-2005 
(336) 273-2600 C 

Rev. Dr. Tobia E. LaGrone / 
Sis. Patricia LaGrone 

4450 River Forest Lane 
Greensboro, NC 27409 
thinkbetter@live.com 

(336) 339-7085 C 

 
Rogers Chapel 210 Bridge Street 

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
(919) 552-3598 C 

Rev. Keith Wooten / 
Sis. Linda Wooten 

512 Parishgate Circle 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
llwoot777@gmail.com 

(919) 557-1229 H 
(919) 830-9626 C 

 
Russell Memorial 703 South Alston Avenue 

Durham, NC 27701-4203 
russellmemorial.com 
adrian@russellmemorial.com 

(919) 682-2523 C 

Rev. Dr. Wayne A. Williams / 
Sis. Vernell Wright Williams 

1005 Medina Street 
Durham, NC 27707 
w64111@aol.com 

(919) 683-5832 H 
(318) 469-8269 C 

 
Spencer Chapel 1 E. Main Street 

Thomasville, NC 27360 
 

Rev. Niki Scarboro-Spencer / 
Bro. Thomas Spencer 

509 E. Dayton Avenue 
High Point, NC 27262 
scarboro1973@yahoo.com 

(336) 496-8095 H 
(336) 493-3344 C 

 
St. James 486 Gray Road 

P. O. Box 1057 
Chocowinity, NC 27817 

(252) 975-3588 C 



2016-2017 DURHAM DISTRICT CHURCH / PASTOR 
 

CHURCH 
PASTOR / SPOUSE 

CHURCH ADDRESS 
PASTOR ADDRESS 

CHURCH PHONE 
PASTOR PHONE 

 

 5 7/31/16 

Rev. Venessa Hughes 3208 Loftyview Drive 
High Point, NC 27260 
venessacannady@yahoo.com 

(336) 885-3686 H 
(336) 880-2666 C 

 
St. Joseph 510 W. Rosemary Street 

Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
saintjosephcme.com 

(919) 929-1116 C 
(919) 929-5029 F 

Rev. Lavisha S. Williams 2703 Thoreau Drive 
Durham, NC 27703 
pastor.lavishawilliams@gmail.com 

(773) 608-3071 C 

   
St. Paul 427 South Salem Street 

P. O. Box 1745 
Apex, NC 27502 

(919) 387-3725 C 

Rev. Brenda Harrington / 
Bro. James Harrington 

600 Harkey Road 
Sanford, NC 27330 
chosenone58@charter.net 

(919) 774-9556 H 
(919) 356-2750 C 

 
Staunton Memorial 230 Credle Street 

P. O. Box 1167 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 

(919) 542-5841 C 

Rev. Albert S. Williams / 
Sis. Elouise Williams 

5515 Old Greensboro Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516-5022 
albertswilliams@att.net 

(919) 967-8515 H 
(919) 357-3661 C 

 
Thompson Chapel 203 Pine Street 

Lexington, NC 27292 
(336) 243-3049 C 

Rev. Delores Mingo 3939 Hickswood Forest Court 
High Point, NC 27265 
deloresmingo@aol.com 

(336) 886-3106 H 
(336) 862-2926 C 

 
Williams Memorial 3400 Triangle Lake Road 

P. O. Box 1395 
High Point, NC 27260 
williamsmemorialcme.org 
williamsmem@northstate.net 

(336) 883-7330 C 
(336) 283-6243 F 

Rev. Robert J. Williams, Jr. / 
Sis. Dian Williams 

2511 Kersey Street 
Greensboro, NC 27406-4151 
honyrob@aol.com 

(336) 273-9029 H 

 
Young Missionary Temple 2901 Sanderford Road 

Raleigh, NC 27610 
P. O. Box 14105 
Raleigh, NC 27620 
ymtcmechurch.org 

(919) 832-4347 C 

Rev. Ronald L. White 1424 Ricochet Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
revrlw01@ymail.com 

(919) 424-7972 H 
(410) 660-8425 C 



2016-2017 DURHAM DISTRICT PASTOR / CHURCH 
 

PASTOR / SPOUSE 
CHURCH 

PASTOR ADDRESS 
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CHURCH PHONE 

 

 6 7/31/16 

Rev. Phyllis Cameron-Rhone/ 
Bro. Lonnie Rhone 

424 Manns Chapel Road 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
cmepastorcam@gmail.com 

(919) 918-3943 H 
(919) 444-3295 C 

Guilford Chapel 10320 S. Elm Street 
P. O. Box 750 
Middlesex, NC 27557 

(252) 235-5303 C 

 

Rev. Joneice Carroll 810 N. Respess Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
joneicecarroll@yahoo.com 

(252) 974-1125 C 

Beebe Chapel P. O. Box 170 
2349 Cherry Run Road 
Washington, NC 27889 
beebechapelchurch.org 

(252) 946-5571 C 

 

Rev. Julian F. Couch, Jr. 4717 High Meadow Road 
Durham, NC 27712 
jfcouch43@aol.com 

(919) 620-1954 H 
(919) 605-6264 C 
(919) 560-0998 F 

Faucette Memorial 2124 Charles Street 
Durham, NC 27707 

(919) 493-4158 C 

 

Rev. Cleveland Cunningham / 
Sis. Valarie B. Cunningham 

5913 South Rocky River Road 
Monroe, NC 28112 
cunninghamcleveland@hotmail.com 

(704) 764-7749 H 
(980) 239-1714 C 

Pleasant Hill 119 Bracey Street 
Hoffman, NC 28347 

(910) 281-0223 C 

 

Rev. Doris N. Gorham 606 Plant Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
revgorham@yahoo.com 

(252) 940-0229 H 
(252) 944-3696 C 

Beebe Memorial 427 N. Respess Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
beebememorial@gmail.com 

(252) 946-0650 C 

 

Rev. Sandra H. Gripper / 
Bro. Leroy Gripper 

9827 Fernspray Road 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
pastorgripper@gmail.com 

(704) 536 9717 H 
(704) 724-2721 C 
(704) 536 9717 F 

Langford Chapel 113 South Johnson Street 
Monroe, NC 28112 
langfordchapel.org 

(704) 289-4055 C 

 

Rev. Ervin Hannah 
Sis. Daisy Hannah 

1214 Maplewood Avenue 
High Point, NC 27265 
ervinhannah@yahoo.com 
daisythannah@yahoo.com 

(336) 887-0437 H 

Erwin Temple 155 Erwin Temple Church Road 
Woodleaf, NC 27054 
P. O. Box 815 
Cooleemee, NC 27014 

(336) 284-4285 C 
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Rev. Brenda Harrington / 
Bro. James Harrington 

600 Harkey Road 
Sanford, NC 27330 
chosenone58@charter.net 

(919) 774-9556 H 
(919) 356-2750 C 

St. Paul 427 South Salem Street 
P. O. Box 1745 
Apex, NC 27502 

(919) 387-3725 C 

 

Rev. Clifford E. Harris, Jr. 
Sis Deaneatha Harris 

8132 Weeping Fig Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
revceharrisjr@aol.com 

(704) 619-1677 H 
(704) 576-7879 C 

Prince Chapel 4471 Christian Chapel Church Road 
New Hill, NC 27562 

(919) 776-8062 C 

 

Rev. Advertus A. Hoff, Jr. / 
Rev. Earlene Hoff 

2525 Spring Breeze Way 
Monroe, NC 28110 
advertush@hotmail.com 

(704) 607-8170 C 

Helton Community 1021 Parkwood Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28205 

(704) 776-9307 C 

 

Rev. Venessa Hughes 3208 Loftyview Drive 
High Point, NC 27260 
venessacannady@yahoo.com 

(336) 885-3686 H 
(336) 880-2666 C 

St. James 486 Gray Road  
P. O. Box 1057 
Chocowinity, NC 27817 

(252) 975-3588 C 

 

Rev. Dr. Cathy C. Jones / 
Bro. Theodore Jones 

6524 White Pine Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28262 
revccjones53@hotmail.com 

(919) 441-5971 C  

Parkwood Institutional  802 Tom Hunter Road 
Charlotte, NC 28213 
parkwoodcme.com 

(704) 921-4915 C 
(704) 921-4917 F 

 

Rev. Dr. Tobia E. LaGrone / 
Sis. Patricia LaGrone 

4450 River Forest Lane 
Greensboro, NC 27409 
thinkbetter@live.com 

(336) 339-7085 C 

Reid Memorial 1010 Bennett Street 
Greensboro, NC 27406-2005 

(336) 273-2600 C 

 

Rev. Delores Mingo 3939 Hickswood Forest Court 
High Point, NC 27265 
deloresmingo@aol.com 

(336) 886-3106 H 
(336) 862-2926 C 

Thompson Chapel 203 Pine Street 
Lexington, NC 27292 

(336) 243-3049 C 

 

Rev. Drexel N. Mitchell, Sr. 7329 Frances Irene Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
pastorlccme@birch.net 

(704) 535-1793 H 
(704) 525-3003 C 
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PASTOR ADDRESS 
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Logan Chapel 9505 Parkton Road 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
P. O. Box 25785 
Charlotte, NC 28229-5785 
lccme@bellsouth.net 

(704) 535-8106 C 
(704) 535-9470 F 

 

Rev. William N. Mosley, Sr. 
Rev. Dr. Annette Mosley 

5121 Long Neck Court 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
williamos@aol.com 

(919) 212-1400 H 
(919) 810-2910 C 

New Horizon 1125 Corporation Pkwy, Suite 199 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
newhorizoncmechurch.org 
rev.mosley@newhorizoncmechurch.org 

(919) 255-3377 C 
(919) 255-3378 F 

 

Rev. Dr. W. Frazier Pegues / 
Rev. Dorothy W. Pegues 

1705 Willow Brook Court 
Mebane, NC 27302 
drwfgeese@yahoo.com 

(919) 568-8482 H 
(919) 323-5136 C 

Hoyt Memorial 229 N. Graham Hopedale Road 
Burlington, NC 27217 

(919) 323-5136 C 

 

Rev. Delores Perry 387 Pleasant Drive 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
perrydelores@att.net 

(919) 929-6912 H 
(919) 619-7490 C 

Chalk Level 5156 River Road 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
P. O. Box 663 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
chalklevelcme55@yahoo.com 

(919) 557-7869 C 

 

Rev. Charles Robertson / 
Min. Dianne Robertson 

2821 Mossy Meadow Drive 
High Point, NC 27265 
revrob1948@yahoo.com 

(336) 885-3289 H 
(336) 491-1149 C 

Hamlet Chapel 2855 Hamlet Chapel Road 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
hamletchapel@bellsouth.net 
hamletchapelcmechurch.org 

(919) 933-9747 C 

 

Rev. Dr. Beverly G. Rose 124 Lloyd Street 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
beverlygrose20@hotmail.com 

(704) 637-5477 H 
(704) 640-1627 C 

Mt. Zion 124 Lloyd Street 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
P. O. Box 2655 
Salisbury, NC 28145-2655 

(704) 637-6937 C 

 

Rev. Niki Scarboro-Spencer / 
Bro. Thomas Spencer 

509 E. Dayton Avenue 
High Point, NC 27262 
scarboro1973@yahoo.com 

(336) 496-8095 H 
(336) 493-3344 C 

Spencer Chapel 1 E. Main Street 
Thomasville, NC 27360 
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Rev. Ronald L. White 1424 Ricochet Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
revrlw01@ymail.com 

(919) 424-7972 H 
(410) 660-8425 C 

Young Missionary Temple 2901 Sanderford Road 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
P. O. Box 14105 
Raleigh, NC 27620 
ymtcmechurch.org 

(919) 832-4347 C 

 

Rev. Albert S. Williams / 
Sis. Elouise Williams 

5515 Old Greensboro Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516-5022 
albertswilliams@att.net 

(919) 967-8515 H 
(919) 357-3661 C 

Staunton Memorial 230 Credle Street  
P. O. Box 1167 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 

(919) 542-5841 C 

 

Rev. Lavisha S. Williams 2703 Thoreau Drive 
Durham, NC 27703 
pastor.lavishawilliams@gmail.com 

(773) 608-3071 C 
 

St. Joseph 510 W. Rosemary Street 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
saintjosephcme.com 

(919) 929-1116 C 
(919) 929-5029 F 

 

Rev. Robert J. Williams, Jr. / 
Sis. Dian Williams 

2511 Kersey Street 
Greensboro, NC 27406-4151 
honyrob@aol.com 

(336) 273-9029 H 

Williams Memorial 3400 Triangle Lake Road 
P. O. Box 1395 
High Point, NC 27260 
williamsmemorialcme.org 
williamsmem@northstate.net 

(336) 883-7330 C 
(336) 283-6243 F 

 

Rev. Dr. Wayne A. Williams / 
Sis. Vernell Wright Williams 

1005 Medina Street 
Durham, NC 27707 
w64111@aol.com 

(919) 683-5832 H 
(318) 469-8269 C 

Russell Memorial 703 South Alston Avenue 
Durham, NC 27701-4203 
www.russellmemorial.com 
adrian@russellmemorial.com 

(919) 682-2523 C 

 

Rev. Laura Wilson / 
Bro. Richard Wilson 

1731 Falconhurst Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
pastorlblair@gmail.com 

(704) 592-9538 H 
(704) 315-9269 C 
(704) 597-0579 F 

Faith 457 Wellingford Street 
Charlotte, NC 28213 

(704) 597-8249 C 
(704) 597-0579 F 

 

Rev. Keith Wooten / 
Sis. Linda Wooten 

512 Parishgate Circle 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
llwoot777@gmail.com 

(919) 557-1229 H 
(919) 830-9626 C 

Rogers Chapel 210 Bridge Street 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 

(919) 552-3598 C 

 


